

## Restated Articles of Organization - Limited Liability Company

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinginOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

1059		FILE	)	
REGISTRY NUMBER: 446313-80	nation on this application is public	AUG 1 2 COREGO	N	March M.
We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional She	posted on our website.			For office use only
1. NAME OF ENTITY: CASCADIAN SOUTH L.L.C.				
2. NEW NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	: (If changed)			
3. A COPY OF THE RESTATED ARTICLES IS ATTACHED.	(Required)			
4. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT:				
O The restated articles contain amendments which These amendments were duly adopted by the m		r approval.		
The restated articles contain amendments which	n require member appro	val. The date of adoptior	) of the amen	dments and
restated articles was August 12, 2014				
The amendment(s) was (were) approved by the	members. <u>100%</u> p	ercent of the members a	pproved the a	amendment(s).
5. EXECUTION: By my signature, I declare as an authorized belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false statement	ts in this document is agains POLYGON WLH LLC, a D	een examined by me and is, to t the law and may be penalizo elaware limited liabi	o the best of my ed by fines, impr lity company	knowledge and isonment or both. Y
	By: Printed Name:		Title:	
gron fift	Jason R. Liljestrom	,,	Vice Pres. 8	& Corp. Secretary



FEES	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$
Required Processing Fee	\$100
Processing Fees are nonrefundable	. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division".
Free copies are available at Filingin	Oregon.com using the Business Name Search program.

## AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CASCADIAN SOUTH L.L.C.

- <u>Name of Limited Liability Company</u>. The present name of the limited liability company is Cascadian South L.L.C. (the "<u>Company</u>"). The Company was originally formed on March 2, 1995 under the name Cascadian South Corporation. Articles of Conversion were subsequently filed on September 30, 2004, converting the corporation to a limited liability company under its present name.
- 2. <u>Principal Place of Business</u>. The principal place of business of the Company and the address where the Division may mail notices is: 109 East 13<sup>th</sup> Street, Vancouver, WA 98660.
- 3. <u>Registered Agent and Registered Office</u>. The name of the registered agent and the publicly available address of the registered agent's office for service of process required to be maintained by the Company in the State of Oregon is:

Name:Corporation Service CompanyAddress:285 Liberty Street NE, Salem, OR 97301

The above noted registered agent has consented to this appointment.

- 4. <u>Duration</u>. The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.
- 5. <u>Management</u>. The Company is member-managed by its sole member Polygon WLH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. 4695 MacArthur Court, 8th Floor, Newport Beach, CA 92660
- 6. <u>Indemnification</u>. The Company elects to indemnify its members, managers, employees, agents for liability and related expenses under Oregon Revises Statutes 63.160 63.170.

[Signature Page Follows]

OC\1825994.2



These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization were approved in accordance with the provisions of Oregon Revised Statutes 63.444 by the sole member of the Company, holding 100% of the membership interests of the Company.

Dated: August 12, 2014

POLYGON WLH LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, Sole Member

By:

Jason R. Liljestrom Vice President and Corporate Secretary

[Signature Page to Amended and Restated Articles of Organization]